No. 22-5778

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

WILLIAM PAUL BURCH
PETITIONER

V.

America’s Servicing Company; Homeward Residential, Incorporated;
Ocwen Loan Servicing; Select Portfolio Servicing; Wells Fargo; Areya
Holdér; Bank of America; Chase Bank of Texas; Federal National
Management Association; Seterus, Incorporated; Freedom Mortgage
Corporation; Hughes, Watters & Askanase, L.L.P.; Loan Care Servicing
Center; Rushmore Loan Management Services, L.L.C.; WL Ross and

Company, L.L.C.

RESPONDENT

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, William Paul Burch, do swear or declare that on this date, October 1, 2022 as
required by Supreme Court Rule 29 I have served the enclosed MOTION FOR
LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS and PETITION FOR A WRIT OF
CERTIORARI on each party to the above proceeding or that party’s counsel, and on
every other person required to be served, by depositing an envelope containing the
above documents in the United States mail properly addressed to each of them and

with first-class postage prepaid, e-mail, or by delivery to a third-p'arty commercial



carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days.

The names and addresses of those served are as follows:

Respondent:
America’s Servicing Company;

Homeward Residential, Inc Ocwen

Loan Servicing;
Wells Fargo;

Select Portfolio Servicing;

Areya Holder;

Bank of America;

Chase Bank of Texas;

Federal National Mgmt Ass
Seterus, Incorporated;

Counsel for Respondent:
Arthur E. Anthony

2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800
Dallas, Texas 75201-6776
aanthony@lockelord.com
(214) 740-8000

H. Gray Burks
gburks@logs.com

Michelle E. Shriro
mshriro@singerlevick.com
SINGER & LEVICK, P.C.
16200 Addison Road, Suite 140
Addison, Texas 75001
Telephone: 972.380.5533

Kathryn B. Davis

Winston & Strawn LLP
800 Capitol St., Suite 2400
Houston, TX 77002

(713) 651-2784 (direct dial)
kbdavis@winston.com

R. Kendall Yow

Quilling, Selander, Lownds, Winslett &

Moser P.C.

2001 Bryan St, Suite 1800
Dallas, Texas 75201
kyow@qslwm.com

Mark D. Cromenwett

Mackie Wolf Zientz & Mann, P.C.

14160 North Dallas Parkway,
Suite 900
Dallas, Texas 75254

mcronenwett@mwzmlaw.com
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Freedom Mortgage Corporation;

Hughes, Watters & Askanase,

Loan Care Svc Center;

Rushmore Loan Mgmt Sve,L.L.C,;

WL Ross and Company, L.L.C.;

S. David Smith

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
600 Travis St, Suite 4800

Houston, Texas 77002
sdsmith@bradley.com

Ed Harrell
charrell@hwa.com

Hughes Watters & Askanase
333 Clay, 29th Floor
Houston, TX 11002

Nathan F. Smith

9330 LBJ Freeway, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75243

Phone: (949) 252-9400
nathan@mclaw.org

Crystal Gee Gibson

(972) 340-7901
CrystalR@bdfgroup.com
4004 Belt Line Rd., Ste. 100
Addison, Texas 75001

Paul R. Genender

200 Crescent Court, Suite 300
Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone: (214) 746-7700
paul.genender@weil.com

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 19, 2022

William Paul Burch-Pro Se
5947 Waterford Dr.

Grand Prairie, Texas 76006
817-919-4853
billburch@worldcrestauctions.com
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